
Monday, August 3, 1992, the Sabine County Commissioners'

Court met in a called session at 8:30 A. M., with the following

members present:

County Judge

Commissioner, Prct.

Commissioner, Prct.

Commissioner, Prct.

Commissioner, Prct.

County Clerk

# 1

#■ 2

# 3

# A

Brother

Richard L. Smith

Carlin McDaniel

Lynn Smith
James H. Conn

Chester Cox, Sr.

Nadine Gary
Meeting was called to order by Judge Richard Smith.

Clarence Howell led opening prayer.
Tax Collector, Diane Husband, presented the certification

of 1992 appraisal roll for submission to the Sabine county
Commissioners Court as a matter of record. "Exhibit Attached."

Motion was made by Commissioner Chester cox to approve
including $25,000.00, or 1/2 of what is owed "on gradall, in debt
service. Commissioner Jimmy Conn s.econded, and motion carried.
Three voted for Commissioner McDaniel voted against. Also
included in debt service is radio equipment, computers in Court
house, and bo mag. commissioner Lynn Smith made the motion to
include $39,000.00 owed on time warrant for 1984 Mack truck for
Prct. 2 in debt service. Commissioner Chester Cox seconded,

and motion carried. This will make a total of $159,225,00 in
debt service. commissioner Cox made the motion to adopt debt
service as presented. Commissioner McDaniel seconded, and
motion carried.

Court recessed until 10:00 A. M. !

Meeting was called back to order.'
Motion was made by Commissioner McDaniel to split the

Bureau of Land Management check equally 4 ways. Commissioner Conn
seconded, and motion carried.

Next meeting will be Thursday, August 6, at 8:30 A. M.
Agenda items are Budget workshop and Tax Office.

Meeting adjourned

'couiJty judge
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Sabine County, Texas
Summary of claims to be approved July 27 19 92
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Date Received Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account Amount

07/15/92

07/20/92
07/24/92

07/27/92
07/27/92
07/27/92
07/27/92
07/27/92

Approved:

First State Bank

B & W Hardware
Chester D. Cox, Sr.

Troy Burch
Keith Clent Clark

James K. Edwards
Dascome davis Felts
Alva R. Horton

Social Security and Withholding for wages
paid 07/13/92
Ticket y/37 - Supplies (Bolts,nuts & Washers)
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary

80 hrs.

20 hrs.

80 hrs.

40 hrs.

80 hrs.

7.08 hr.

7.08 hr.

7.08 hr.

7.08 hr.

7.08 hr.

1157

1209

1625

1193

1194

1196

1197

1200

Road

Road
Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Road

Bridge #4
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge #4
Bridge
Bridge

#4

#4
Bridge #4
Bridge #4

unty/Judge

Comm.^ Pet. Z

THE STATE OF TEXASCOUNTY JIhUJ^cERTIFY THAT THESE MCUHENTS U^ FILED AHU
DULY RECORDED IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES OF SABIBE
COUNTY, TEXAS.

ML._La3_ pacf
vS-'..

iCABY,' COUNTY CLERK -v
NADl

Ky nv ^ P X' X
DEPUTY

Attest:

(i

$  708.20
6.78

1,373.05
470.63

106.88

483.42

235.31

427.51

Grand Tota

ounty Clerk /J-j POate

ComnT. Pet. 3 ^
x'V.-

Coiran. Pet. 4
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Sc Collector of ̂ axeef
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30ratoer 310

®Empl)(lI. Etxai 75948
(409) 787-2257

Date August 03» 1992

CERTIFICATION OP 1992. APPRAISAL ROLL FOR SUBMISSION
TO THE SABINE-COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

"la Diane Husbandj Sabine County Tax Assessor & ColiLector,
and I, Jim Nethery, Chief Appraiser for Sabine County, solemly
swear that the figures -disclosed below is that portion.of the
approved and certified appraisal roll of the Sabine County
Appraisal District which lists property taxable by Sabine
County and constitutes the appraisal roll for Sabine County."

1992 Appraisal Roll., information:

Total appraised value

Less exempt.ion^^.,

Total -taxabie: •value''•

CEie/lv Appra-i's

$  385.535.<1.10

-  140 . 66.7

$  '2Mh.,86f^,59& ./■

ethery Tai. :A/ cr vlH'khe : Husb and
i t 3' : i , -.t t 3 f .. y s. r ..'. •

The^bove' cer'tjlficatiom^^llLp stands i^or^;Jan^;^ndVal;l^^^ f0^61^' appraisal
rolls and/or,;-'xertified-feax:^-.r.olls''^0 ' SaS'ine ■ GqUntyTax Office
and'' 'by 'fchSKvSablne.; Gountj^iGonuuiS:Sioners':.-C;6;u,r^^^^^^ if'id by ths Sablne.;-GoU'n1^.

L
Carlin-McQa.rii.el,,/ Ret. -1

t^iames Cdnri ' - Pet. - 3

Lynn-^mith Pet. 2

.• j

Chester Cox Pet. 4

(Judge Eichard Smith

Affixed with the official seal of office, Diane Husband,
Sabine County Tax Assessor & Collector.
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THE STATE OF TEXaT^"
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COUNTY TKAS COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES OF SABINE
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the state of TEXAS

COUNTY, TEXAS.
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by.

<E CARY, COUNTY C^E^K v
'oycuL.v

DEPUTY

\/(3 l ,U P':'_.^U6-



Texas A&M University

Office of
Continuing Education
certifies that

NADINE GARY

has earned Continuing Education Unit(s)

for satisfactory completion of —^— hours

of organized instruction in

2 0TH ANNUAL COUNTY St DISTRICT CLERKS SEMINAR

Course Title

MARCH 16 - 18, 1992

Date of Program

TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE
V.G. YOUNG INSTITUTE OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Sponsor

./) .

Acjiviiy^fp^ctor

ICoordinalor. Office ol Q^tinuing Education \

JUNE 4, 1992 \
Dote

id Po_^_^4'



Young Institute of County Government
certifies that
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Nadine Gary
has completed with honoT and distinction the

20th Annual Seminar
for County and District Clerks

spoTisored in cooperation with
County andDistiict Clerks Association of Texas, The Texas Association of Counties

an d the Office of Continuing Education, Texas A&M C?nveniity
College Station, Texas

March I6-1S, 1992
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Conference Chairman

E' xecudv^'Director
Texas Association of Counties

ff Bfayy P. Shutes
Coordinatory Office of Continuing Educaticn

Texas A&M University

Director, Texas Agricultural
Extension Service

President, Co 'L, and District Clerks
Association of Texas


