Monday, August 3, 1992, the Sabine County Commissioners' Court met in a called session at 8:30 A. M., with the following members present:

> Richard L. Smith County Judge Carlin McDaniel Commissioner, Prct. # 1 Lynn Smith Commissioner, Prct. # 2 James H. Conn Commissioner, Prct. # 3 Chester Cox, Sr. Commissioner, Prct. # 4 Nadine Gary County Clerk

Meeting was called to order by Judge Richard Smith. Brother Clarence Howell led opening prayer.

Tax Collector, Diane Husband, presented the certification of 1992 appraisal roll for submission to the Sabine county Commissioners Court as a matter of record. "Exhibit Attached."

Motion was made by Commissioner Chester cox to approve including \$25,000.00, or 1/2 of what is owed on gradall, in debt service. Commissioner Jimmy Conn seconded, and motion carried. Three voted for; Commissioner McDaniel voted against. Also included in debt service is radio equipment, computors in Court house, and bo mag. commissioner Lynn Smith made the motion to include \$39,000.00 owed on time warrant for 1984 Mack truck for Prct. 2 in debt service. Commissioner Chester Cox seconded, and motion carried. This will make a total of \$159,225,00 in debt service. commissioner Cox made the motion to adopt debt service as presented. Commissioner McDaniel seconded, and motion carried.

Court recessed until 10:00 A. M.

Meeting was called back to order.

Motion was made by Commissioner McDaniel to split the Bureau of Land Management check equally 4 ways. Commissioner Conn seconded, and motion carried.

Next meeting will be Thursday, August 6, at 8:30 A. M. Agenda items are Budget workshop and Tax Office.

Meeting adjourned.

COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # 3

COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # 4

W = 262

Sabine County, Texas Summary of claims to be approved <u>July 27</u>

Date Received	Vendor Name	Brief Description	Check#	Account	Amount
07/15/92 07/20/92 07/24/92 07/27/92 07/27/92 07/27/92 07/27/92 07/27/92	First State Bank  B & W Hardware Chester D. Cox, Sr. Troy Burch Keith Clent Clark James K. Edwards Dascome davis Felts Alva R. Horton	Social Security and Withholding for wages paid 07/13/92 Ticket #37 - Supplies (Bolts, nuts & Washers) Salary Salary - 80 hrs. @ 7.08 hr. Salary - 20 hrs. @ 7.08 hr. Salary - 80 hrs. @ 7.08 hr. Salary - 80 hrs. @ 7.08 hr. Salary - 40 hrs. @ 7.08 hr. Salary - 80 hrs. @ 7.08 hr.	1157 1209 1625 1193 1194 1196 1197 1200	Road & Bridge #4	\$ 708.20 6.78 1,373.05 470.63 106.88 483.42 235.31 427.51
		COUNTY	CORDED IN THE COMMISSION TEXAS.	PAGE COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY	

Approved:

Grand Tota

Fund Totals

#### Diane Husband-RTA

Assessor & Collector of Taxes Sabine County P.O. Arawer 310 Hemphill, Texas 75948 (409) 787-2257

Date August 03, 1992

CERTIFICATION OF 1992 APPRAISAL ROLL FOR SUBMISSION TO THE SABINE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

"I, Diane Husband, Sabine County Tax Assessor & Collector, and I, Jim Nethery, Chief Appraiser for Sabine County, solemly swear that the figures disclosed below is that portion of the approved and certified appraisal roll of the Sabine County Appraisal District which lists property taxable by Sabine County and constitutes the appraisal roll for Sabine County."

1992 Appraisal Roll informa	tion:
Total appraised value	<u>\$ 385,535,110</u>
Less exemptions	<u> </u>
Total taxaale value	<u>\$ 244,867,596</u>
Jam Math	Dia Tustanes
Chie Appraiser Jim Nethery	Tax A/C Diane Husband
The above certification will stand f	or any and all former appraisa
rolls and/or certified tax rolls of and by the Sabine County Commissione	
(Carlen To Wance	Sim Smith
Carlin McDaniel Pct. 1	Lynn Emith Pct. 2
James Consu	Plater D Casto
James Conn Pct. 3	Chester Cox Pct. 4
KMINAAA	·
/Judge Richard Smit	h

Affixed with the official seal of office, Diane Husband, Sabine County Tax Assessor & Collector.

Vol 10 pg 265

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE FILED AN
COUNTY RECORDED IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES OF SABI

VOL. DAGE DO PAGE DO P

 $M_{\rm total}^{\frac{1}{2}} = \mathbb{A}_{k_{\rm total}}$ 

" DUSA

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE FILED AND
DULY RECORDED IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES OF SABINE

CONT. CO.

NADINE CARY, COUNTY CLERK
by DEPUTY

Vol W P7 266A

### Texas A&M University

# Office of Continuing Education

certifies that
NADINE GARY
has earned Continuing Education Unit(s)
for satisfactory completion of 10 hours
of organized instruction in
20TH ANNUAL COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS SEMINAR
Course Title
MARCH 16 - 18, 1992
Date of Program
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE V.G. YOUNG INSTITUTE OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Sponsor



## Young Institute of County Government

certifies that

Nadine Gary

has completed with honor and distinction the

# 20th Annual Seminar for County and District Clerks

sponsored in cooperation with

County and District Clerks Association of Texas, The Texas Association of Counties
and the Office of Continuing Education, Texas A&M Endoersity

College Station, Texas

March 16-18, 1992



Ohn A. Ailmartin Conference Chairman

Executive Director

Texas Association of Counties

Mary P. Shutes

Coordinator, Office of Continuing Education
Texas A&M University

Jerle of Carpenter

Director, Texas Agricultural

Extension Service

Dorothy Diswne

President, County and District Clerks Association of Texas

ger depth problems